FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 72 by Senator Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 4, delete "New Orleans Restaurant Association." and insert "Louisiana
- 3 Restaurant Association, Greater New Orleans Chapter."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the end of line 7, delete "Motel" and insert "**Lodging**"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 9, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10, delete
- 8 "Convention Commission" and insert "New Orleans & Company, formerly the New
- 9 Orleans Convention and Visitors Bureau"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- In Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Ways and Means (#2585) on page 1,
- between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 13 "* * *"